
 DEPARTMENT OF DEAF STUDIES  
Spring 2022 – Faculty Office Hours and Contact Information  

  
INSTRUCTOR  COURSES  OFFICE HOURS  LOCATION  

Daigle, Matthew  
matthew.daigle@csun.edu  

DEAF 300 T 9:30-12:15 Online 
DEAF 489L R 10:20-12:00 Online  
DEAF 489 R 9:30-12:00 Online  
DEAF 490E W 8:30-9:20 Online  
  

Tuesdays-
Thursdays By 

Appointment Only  
  

Virtual   

Del Castillo, Cass  
catherine.delcastillo@csun.edu  

DEAF 350 M 4:00-6:45 Online  
DEAF 350 W 4:00-6:45 Online  
DEAF 482 F 9:30-12:15 Online  
  

By Appointment 
Only  

Virtual  

Duong, Desiree  
desiree.duong@csun.edu  

DEAF 160 MW 10:00-11:40 Online  
DEAF 160 TR 10:00-11:40 Online  
DEAF 161 MW 8:00-9:40 Online   
  

By Appointment 
Only  

  

Virtual  

Eickman, Jordan  
jordan.eickman@csun.edu  

DEAF 401 T 4:00-6:45 Online  
DEAF 401 R 12:30-3:15 Online  
DEAF 497 W 12:30-3:15 Online  
DEAF 497 R 4:30-6:45 Online  
  

Tuesdays 2:00-
3:30, Wednesdays 

3:30-5:00 & By 
Appointment  

  

Virtual  

Firkins, Christine  
christine.l.firkins@csun.edu  

DEAF 406 T 9:30-12:15 Online  
DEAF 430 TR 2:00-3:15 Online  
  

By Appointment 
Only 

Virtual  

Fleischer, Flavia  
flavia.fleischer@csun.edu 

DEAF 400 W 4:00-6:45 Online  By Appointment 
Only  

  

Virtual  

Garcia-Fernandez, Carla  
carla.garciafernandez@csun.edu  
  

DEAF 360 R 9:30-12:15 Online  
DEAF 360 F 9:30-12:15 Online 
DEAF 402 T 12:30-3:15 Online 
DEAF402 W 9:30-12:15 Online 
  

Mondays & 
Tuesdays: 1:30-

3:00  
  

Virtual  

Garrow, Will  
william.garrow@csun.edu  

DEAF 400 W 4:00-6:45 Online  
DEAF 404 T 12:30-3:15 Online 
DEAF 497 R 12:30-3:15 Online  
DEAF 497 R 4:00-7:45 Online  

Tuesdays & 
Wednesdays; 2:00-

3:30  

Virtual  

Hermatz, Lisa  
lisa.hermatz@csun.edu  

DEAF 200 TR 2:00-3:15 Online 
DEAF 280 MW 12:00-1:40 Online 
DEAF 280 TR 12:00-1:40 Online 
DEAF 281 TR 10:00-11:40 Online  

Fridays; By 
Appointment Only 

Virtual  

Khorsandi, Shmuel  
shmuel.khorsandi@csun.edu  

DEAF 160 TR 8:00-9:40 Online  
DEAF160 TR 10:00-11:40 Online 
DEAF 490C R 12:30-1:40 Online  

By Appointment 
Only  

  
  

Virtual  

Katz, Charles 
charles.katz@csun.edu  

DEAF 406 R 4:00-7:45 Online 

 
 

By Appointment  
Only  

Virtual  
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Pollock, Jeff 
jeff.pollock@csun.edu  
 
 

DEAF 370 W 12:30-3:15 Online 
DEAF 381 MW 10:30-11:45 Online 
DEAF 383 MW 11:45-12:10 Online 
DEAF 430 TR 11:00-12:15 Online 
DEAF 434A T 12:30-1:20 Online 
DEAF 490G R 9:30-10:20 Online 

By Appointment 
Only   

Virtual 

Smith-Whetter, Kimberly  
kimberly.smith@csun.edu  
  

DEAF 160 TR 4:00-5:40 Online  
                                            

Tuesdays and 
Thursdays; 4:00-

5:40 by 
Appointment only 

Virtual  

Stapleton, Lissa 
lissa.stapleton@csun.edu  

DEAF 200 MW 2:00-3:15 Online   
DEAF 360 W 4:00-6:45 Online  
DEAF 412 M 4:00-6:45 Online  
DEAF 415 M 9:30-12:15 Online 
             

  

Tuesdays; 12:00-
2:00 & 

Wednesdays; 1:00-
2:00 by 

Appointment Only 

Virtual 

Thornton, Casey  
casey.thornton@csun.edu  

DEAF 484 T 4:00-6:45 Online   
DEAF 484 R 12:30-3:15 Online  
DEAF 485 T 12:30-3:15 Online 
DEAF 485 R 9:30-12:15 Online   
  

Tuesdays; 1:00-
2:00 & Thursdays 

10:00-1:00 

Virtual  

Vazquez-Low, Maria  
maria.vazquez-low@csun.edu  
  

DEAF 160 MW 10:00-11:40 Online 
DEAF 160 MW 12:00-1:40 Online 
DEAF 161 TR 10:00-11:40 Online 
  

By Appointment 
Only  

Virtual  

Webb, Jonathan  
jonathan.webb@csun.edu  

DEAF 381 MW 10:30-11:45 Online  
DEAF 383 MW 11:45-12:10 Online  
DEAF 482 F 9:30-12:15 Online  
DEAF 491F F 12:30- 3:20 Online 

By Appointment 
Only  

  
  

Virtual  

Whetter, Jevon   
jevon.whetter@csun.edu  
  

DEAF 300 M 4:00-6:45 Online  
DEAF 405 W 7:00-9:45 Online  
  

By Appointment 
Only 

Virtual  

Yingst, Melissa  
melissa.yingst@csun.edu  
  

DEAF 281 MW 10:00-11:40 Online  
DEAF 300 T 4:00-6:45 Online  
DEAF 370 T 12:30-3:15 Online  
  

Fridays; By 
Appointment Only 

  

Virtual  
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